Export department:
English: +48 68 32 95
 302 / 321 / 276 / 386 / 233
German: +48 68 32 95 305
French: +48 68 32 95 304
Russian: +48 68 32 95 321
Fax: +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl

Fig. 3. Meter connec  on in the confi gura  on
for voltage measurement
Order example:
The code N30H - 1 0 01 00 E 0 means
 N30H  - programmable N30H panel digital meter
 1  - supply: 85...253 V a.c./d.c.
 0  - lack of addiƟ onal outputs
 01  - unit "V" acc. to the table 2
 00  - standard opƟ on
 E -English language
 0  - without extra requirements
SAFETY AND COMPATIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
ElectromagneƟ c compaƟ bility
Noise immunity acc. to EN 61000-6-2
Noise emissions acc. to EN 61000-6-4
IsolaƟ on between circuits basic
acc. to EN 61010-1
PolluƟ on grade 2
InstallaƟ on category III
Maximal phase-to-earth working
voltage
for the supply circuit: 300 V
for remaining circuit: 50 V
AlƟ tude above sea level < 2000 m
* - aŌ er agreeing with the manufacturer
TABLE 1. ORDERING CODES:
N30H - X X XX XX X X
Supply:
85...253 V a.c./d.c. 1
20...40 V a.c./d.c. 2
Addi  onal outputs:
lack 0
OC output, RS-485, analog outputs 1
OC output, RS-485, analog outputs
switched-over relay outputs 2
Unit:
unit code acc. to the table 2 XX
Version:
standard 00
custom-made* XX
Language:
Polish P
English E
other* X
Acceptance tests:
without extra requirements 0
with an extra quality inspecƟ on cerƟ fi cate 1
acc. to customer’s request* X
TABLE 2. CODES OF HIGHLIGHTED UNIT:
Code Unit Code Unit Code Unit
00 lack of unit 20 kVAh 40 pcs
01 V 21 MVAh 41 imp
02 A 22 Hz 42 rps
03 mV 23 kHz 43 m/s
04 kV 24 Ω 44 l/s
05 mA 25 kΩ 45 turns/min
06 kA 26 °C 46 rpm
07 W 27 °F 47 mm/min
08 kW 28 K 48 m/min
09 MW 29 % 49 l/min
10 var 30 %RH 50 m3/min
11 kvar 31 pH 51 pcs/h
12 Mvar 32 kg 52 m/h
13 VA 33 bar 53 km/h
14 kVA 34 m 54 m3/h
15 MVA 35 l 55 kg/h
16 kWh 36 s 56 l/h
17 MWh 37 h
XX on order*18 kvarh 38 m3
19 Mvarh 39 turns
N30H-19